Mandated travel shall be reimbursed based on actual expenditures and mileage reimbursement 

shall be at SUBRECIPIENT’s adopted rate per mile, not to exceed the IRS published rate.  

In no event shall actual services performed under this Agreement be in excess of One 

Million, Ninety-Three Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($1,093,335). Payments 

by COUNTY shall be in arrears, for services provided during the preceding month, within forty-five (45) 

days after receipt, verification and approval of SUBRECIPIENT’s invoices by COUNTY.  

It is understood that all expenses incidental to SUBRECIPIENT'S performance of services